

A Touchstone Energy Cooperative

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 • Fax (606 364-1007 Jackson Energy Cooperative 115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 Fax (606)0364-1007 www.jacksonenergy.com lisabaker@jacksonenergy.com markkeene@jacksonenergy.com

RECEIVED

JAN 282014 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

January 28, 2014

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Application of Jackson Energy Cooperative for an Adjustment for Rates PSC Case No. 2013-00219

Enclosed is the updated rate case costs as requested by the Commissions Staff's First Request for Information dated July 2, 2013 and an update to actual monthly kWh sales and income statements as requested by the Commission Staff's Second Request for Information dated September 26, 2013.

Please let us know if you have any questions or need further information.

Clayton Oswald Counsel for Jackson Energy Cooperative 1306 West 5th Street Suite 100 London, KY 40741 <u>coswald@tkolegal.com</u>

Enclosures